FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE # [’7}’ 327 /; z ¢z

f

UNOFFICIAL COPY
THIS INSTRUMENT .
PREPARED BY:

Kenneth H, Knuit, Esg.
Powell, Goldstein, Frazer & Murphy

Sixteenth Floor 9\5 ‘e‘\ ?rzﬁ 87

191 Peachiree Street, N.E. . DEFI-0Y RECORDTNG

" oL

$39.00

Allanta, Georgia 30303 o Tbb64  TROM BAAS 05/06/94 15240200
2IA07 0 KL W~ 0

COOK COUNTY RECOROER

FOR AND IN CCMNSIDERATION OF the sum of Ten and No/ 100 Dollars ($10.00) paid
to the undersigned AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation
("Assignor”) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, scll, assign, transfer, and convey, effective

_, 1994 (the "Effective Pate*), to American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, the Trusiee under Trust Agrazinent dated March 23, 1994, and known as Trust No,
118105-04 ("Assignee®), whose address is 33-North La Salle Street, Chicago, Iiinols, 6060,
(i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest as Lessee under that certain Lease daled
November §, 1968, between Win Realty Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Win Merger, Inc., successor 10
Saks & Company, a New York corporation, as Lessei, and Assignor, successor to Lake Shore
National Bank, not personally, but as trustee under Trus Agreement No, 2158 dated September
30, 1968 (Assignor having succeeded to the rights of Laxe Shore National Bank thereunder as
Lessee by foreclosure of the property subject to the Ground Lease), as Lessee, as amended by
First Amendment thereto dated November 5, 1968, Sccond Anicioment therelo dated May 25,
1970, Third Amendment thereto dated June 18, 1971, snd Fourta “<mendment thereto dated
February 15, 1977 (said Lease, as so amended, being hercin referred to ac the *Ground Leuse"),
affecting the land located in Cook County, Illinols, and being more particuiarly described on
Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred o2 the "Land®),
TOGETHER WITH (ii} all buildings and improvements Jocated on such land (suci “uildings and
improvements being collectively referred to as the “Improvements”; the Land-and the
Improvements are herein sometimes referred to collectively as the "Property®),

This conveyance is made and accepted subject 10 all matters set out in Exhibit B attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hercinafier referred to as the “Permitted
Exceptions”).

TO HAVE AND TG HOLD the leaschold estate under the Ground 1ease and fee simple
title to the Improvements, together with all rights, easements, hereditaments and appurienances
pertaining to the Property, including all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to adjoining
streets, alleys and rights-of-way, unto Grantee and Grantee’s successors, heirs, and &ssigns; and

77

%

26 e

[ Lot 424 500




GTATF OF ILLINOIS

U EEAL LSEATE TRAISHR IAK

- W k * |
1 ‘m.m lpae tl]
Ul .

REYENUE

,,,,,,,,

r":“ o

E
QQ.
"\__

Cost Caunly

CUUORTAL PRTAL I.-‘M»"sn(rmu Ta

" v+ o R

v RO TN . |
o ' 4 (
AABE pay ey b ;‘4”') ' 9 t L‘ : ‘ l

. e HIAT v aorman |

" ook Count

YUOWEAL FEYATL TRANSAT IO AN

ver Abvi R T
SRR Ay

"l u 00

RTINS

TRANSALIION

9‘"9 ]

vk

WEAL FRIAT A

e
MAY g4 0

[T

v ivint
ST

AT

L"

" Tonk Codinn
YUowbAL FUTADE H\‘!\NSI‘-{;J__II{_\]:.‘_l_}\h

o e s o s 3

o ApVLHNg
T™ASP WAY 04 ‘

; 899.00|

o ' . T

(4

vt

‘T
-y .?
NRIAL

(Y

"F- ‘l\
{0aY
~’1

Jank Count s

PATATE TRJ’\NS&‘A"LI_J'_)__I:'"'_I‘A.‘-_

1999 L(l

AT RN l}['-‘“““l"—n
PLEAATLR T ' 594

PN ITEN

e mme

lﬂhl

:‘. -- .lu

“ank Coumy
PATATD Yk ANSACIIOL

7858

e e

RLAL

s AbVINULT
- LTANR NAY 534

IR M
- [,

_!_i‘._ "

J‘“‘, '\

aqh

AL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

f{/"lfl ‘~, \‘l f ] !‘ |”Il¥;t } .
AT \J w.:r'.;;.u r;m:,n'uv
'Eﬁ‘,}":\‘-“ f: G Y
SSeial: P Grayor (g VR ;-' ‘
i rurgal| FE A 8, P
A e

STATE OF [L1INGIS

. { n\ REALELIATE TRACSE T Ay
: W h'-«' o .”,' TN
A e LOLET 0y q AR L
NINTRON Wyt |
. Uy Y vt
AT NN AT VA
IS IR PR ST | PR N R R
Ly
AR ¢ b ‘
et o
IR T T T R A L K
s 'f
. ‘\}s 1 }! Vi "if\\{ "
‘;‘a i il o]
ool
Vol '

1 TR L
o S L B TN
! [N . 1,
\..-;, v , R
' ) | v )
CERTT OV
AT f\$"'":fl LHA :IH\%-H '
ey .l ,‘ B £ .. o
SR . FECE LT P N
AL
\ Lol ook i
S EURI USSR
e BRI B VI |
' e S T Moy
i STATE OF HLLINGEE

LS REALESTATE TRAT I
-&C e P
VLA A
e .‘“}H,ﬁ\ niy UEPT OF q A “ |\ b )
u|a !ra,r,( Hl ‘Ji-".l'l!'f .

s STATE OF (LLHNGHE

! LESTATE TRARITGE Tax
+ A, ) ]
R R RIS ¥

NICH!

LU I\{,n

a——




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantor does hereby bind itself and ity successors and heirs to warrant and forever del'eml the
Property unto Grantee and Grantee's successors, heirs, and assigns, against every person
whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof by, through, or under

Grantor, but not otherwise, except, however, for claims mnde under or with respect to the

Fermitted Exceptions.

Notwithstanding any provision to the coatrary, Grantor makes no warranties or
indemnities of any nature or kind, whether statutory, express or implied, with respect to the
physical condition of the Property (inctuding, without limitation, the Improvements which
include, without limitation, the paving in the parking garage), and Grantee by its acceptance of
this Deed accepts the physical condition of the Property "AS IS, WITH ALL FAULTS."

Assignzc hercby expressly assumes and agrees to perform ali of the obligations of the
Lessee under the Cround Lease, effective as of the Effective Date.

Except as hercirabove expressly provided with respect to matters relating to the physical
condition of the Property, for which no indemnity is provided, Assignor hereby agrees to
indemnify and hold Assignee narmless from any and all monewy cost, liability, loss, damage
or expense, including, without fimitation, reasonable atiomey's fees, originating prior to the
Effective Date and arising out of Assiznor’s obligations under the Ground Lease. In the event
that Assignee or the beneficiary of tixe Trust (as hereinafter defined}, or any person or entity
affiliated with or designated by such benefiziary or affiliate thereof, acquires the fee simple title
to the Land, Assignee's liability under the immediately preceding sentence shall cease and
terminate, and such sentence shall be of no further force or effect, Assignee hereby agrees to
indemnify Assignor against and hold Assignor tormless from any and all monetary cost,
liability, loss, damage or expense, including, withcot limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees,
originating on or after the Effective Dale and arising out of Assignee's obligations under the
Ground Lease,

If any litigation between Assignor and Assignee or Benvficiary arises out of the
obligations of the parties under this instrument or conceming the niczaing or interpretation of
any provision contained hereln, the losing party shall pay the prevalliap party’s costs and
expenses of such litigation including, without limilation, reasonable attorneys’ ises,

This instrument may be executed and delivered in any number of counterpe:ts, cach of
which so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of ‘which shall
constitute one and the same instrument,

This instrument is executed by the Assignee, not personally but solely as trustee under
Trust No. 118105-04 (*Trust") in the excrcise of the power and authority conferred upon and - .
vested in it as such trustee. Tt i3 expressly understood and agreed that all of the warranties, -
indemnities, representations, covenants, underiakings and agreements herein made on the part

of the Assignee arc underiaken by it solely in lts capacity as trustee and not personally, It ia

2




R
- UNOFFICIAL COPY r

A : STATE OF ILLiNDIS -
gﬁ\ .\\\'u 3 f“f‘*f»ﬂ'[ Th}f \jr‘! 0 i‘n) .
G e v
et AT e J " P
o fuwmrff) vatal
ll“‘

£

9 0760 RIVENUE o

Bt
e

L STATE OF LLINGIS
s e e .r\':/‘\“ TRAGUFCR TAX
LR 2 S o
SPRINTU LRIV S I T (..‘[

e ENUE

STATE Gt

i \
":’ . (" .
; lj \ [N f« T/A«H_ ” '} o AR
L ,L * 1A
! K% ‘ A R‘ h
e BN ’.‘ Rl f 72~ I\
HA( “, HINEE (Y |

I
l"u,.'\“_‘ lrn'l';m ' ’

O




UNOFFICIAL COPY

further understood and agreed that the Assignee merely holds tille to the property herein
described and has no agenis, employees or contro! over the management of the property and no
knowledge of other factual matters except as represented 1o it by the beneficiary(les) of the
Trust. No personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by or shall at any time be
asserted or enforceable against the Assignee on account of any warranty, indemnity,
representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of the Assignee in this instrument, all such
liability of Assignee being expressly waived by every person now or hereafier claiming any right
or security hereunder, and the owner of any indebtedness or cause of action for breach of any
warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement accruing hereunder
shall look solely to the Trust estate and the beneficiary of the Trust for the payment thereof,




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

T
£
N
o
\'* N
T
vy
g




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed
and scaled by and through their duly authortzed officers this the _ff_ day of 7?/#;“; .
1994,

Agsignor: AETNA  LIFIL INSURANCE COMPANY, &
Conneeticul corporation

By: Li/ W thmt (© 7;‘4/"()()

Prinltd Name: Wll | |--

[CORPORATE SEAL]

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGQ, the Trustee under ..
Trust Agreement dated March 28, 1994, and known
as Trust No, 118105-04 =

By, ?/%/ s

Prinicd V‘nmgﬂ /
Title: (\/ i

[BANK SEAL]




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L)

ACKNGWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
) §S:
COUNTY OF HARTFORD )

[ HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day personaily appeared before me, an officer duly
authorized 1o-administer oaths and take acknowledgements, 114y wiga b Teaoltl , who ls
the ymyasg e AL of AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut
corporation, on b ~half of said corporation, who is personally known to me and who executed
the foregoing instiuineat, and duly acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same for
the purposes therein coriained as the act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEGEOF, 1 have hercunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in
the jurisdiction last aforesaid this o\ day of rf\mb - . A.D. 1994,

Print Numc:c‘:_\f\ (i b}nt M, L) ¢ LP_(( .
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Conneecticut

e SION EXPIRES:
xﬂm MARY UCCELLO

rUWLID
MY COMMIS N LAPIRES 1o 3l,

[AFFIX NOTARIAL SEALP

rmp—

>
-
e
H -
3
l'u
/3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE QF TLLINDIS )

| ) S§8:
COUNTY OF CbooK

[ HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly
.authorized o administer oaths and take acknowledgements, Gregory S, Kasprzyk ., who Is
iseat Ve Pwoildedl of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY QF
CHICAGO, the Tristee under Trust Agreement dated March 23, 1994, and known as Trust No,

118105-04 on beliif of said corporation, who is personally known to me er-who-has produced
P ~as-identification, and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and duly acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein
contained as the act and decd of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREQ?, I have hereunto set n%hmand affixed my official seal in
the jurisdiction last aforesaid this _(_day of , A.D, 1994,

. P~ V 7
Print Name%)) 7. 15>¢7 ML ’rb\u-é '

WOTARY PUBLIC, State of _jiLINDIS

MY-COMMISSION EXPIRES:

{AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL]

PAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAARAA

C.uf‘[".{{:l}:‘l L 1.‘;1!.‘.‘ A 4:‘ S
LA, SQVIaNksTI

SOTARY PUSLIC, SEATE OF HLINGIS

b My Commission Expires 06[27]596

WV YT e

lexEzycans | Ertem Bara, Nrmbe era L
22 w. hirwe [T

\(}(//2:‘ A o rm/q‘?}/ﬁ;d@b
9’(}/[6

[Som »?} -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

} hd
&
e
(2
v
Oy
"
N




UNOREFCIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATEDR IN AND BY THAT CERTAIN LEASE DATER NOVEMBER %,
1968, EXECUTED BY SAKS AND COMPANY, AS LESSOR, AND LAKESHORE NATIONAL [ANK,
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ACREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1968, AND KNOWN A8 TRUST
NUMBER 2138, AS LESSEE, A MEMORANDUM OF WHICH WAB RECORDED APRIL 8, 1969 AS
DOCUMENT NO, 20804412, WHICH LEASE HAS DEEN AMENDED NOVEMAER §, 1968, MAY
25, 1970, JUNE 18, 1971 AND FEBRUARY 15, 1977, DEMISING THE FOLLOWING
RESCRIBED LAND FOR A TERM OF YEARS:

THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 1 1/2 FEET THERBOF) OF BLOCK 45 OF
KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 10,
TCWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLIMOIS,

PARCEL 2:

SUBLEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED IN AND BY THAT CERTAIN INDENTURE OF LEASE DATED
JULY 1, 1971 MADE BY SaARS AND COMPANY, AS BURLLASSOR, AND CLARIDGES PARKING
CORPORATION AS BUBLEESHEE, AS DISCLOSED BY ACHEEMENT REGARDING COMMENCIEMBENT
OF TERM OF GARAGE SUBLEASE DATED MAY 1, 1973 AND RECORDER JULY 30, 1973 A8
DOCUMENT NO. 22419030, WHICH LEASE HAS BEEN AMENDED DECEMBER 21, 1977, MAY
1, 1973 AND FEBRUARY 15, 1977 AND EVIDENCED BY MEMORANDUM OF GARAGE
SUBLEASE DATED AS OF JULY 15, 1950 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 22, 1980 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 25592895, DEMISING "HZ FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND FOR A TERM OF

YEARS:

THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 1 1/2 FEET THEREOF) OF BLOCK 45 OF
KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THTAD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

FEE TITLE TO THE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED CN.MHE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THE SQUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 1 1/2 FEET THEREOF) CF BLOCK 45 OF
KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH FRACTIONAL 1/2 C‘ SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERTUTAN IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 140~160 E. HURON STREET
CHICAGC, IL

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 17-10-106-007




- MK

UNOFFICIALOP |

EXIIBIT B
LERMITTED EXCELTIONS

General taxes for the year(s) 1993, 1994 und subsequent years.
Tax No.: 17-1C-336-007 Volume No.: 501

Garage Lease made by Lake Shore Natlonad Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agrosment
dated Septomber 30, 1968, 2nd known as Trust No, 2158, Lessor, 10 Saks & Company,
a New York corporation, Lessec, for g term of 25 years, and the covenants and
conditions as therein contalned, as disclosed by memoranduim dated April 27, 1971, and
recorded June 28, 1971 as Docuriaent No, 21525963 and by the Supplemental Agreement
thereto revorded as Document No. 2249029 and the righits of all parties claiming by,
through or under sald Lesscee,

Assignment of Garuge Lease (as to an vadivided 18.2% interest) made February 20,
1985, by Lake Shore National Banie, oy Trusice under Trust Agreement dated September
30, 1968, and known as Trust No, 2158, o RCZ; Inc., an Ilinols corpomiion, recorded
February 22, 1985 as Documnent No, 27451777,

Assignment of Garuge Lease (as to an undivided 81/6%, interest) made February 20,
{985, by Lake Shore National Bank, as Truitee under Trust Apreement dated Seplember
30, 1968, and known as Trust No, 2138, to LaSaile Nutloral Bank, as Tiustes under
Trust Agrecraent dated November 15, (984, and known as Tiusc No. 109164, recorded
February 27, 1986 us Document No. 86080510,

Assignment of Garage Leas: (as to an undivided 18.2% intsrest) by Listrument dated
Pebruary 20, 1935 made by RCP, Inc. to Lake Shore Natonal Bank. as Trustee under
Trust Agreement datcd November 30, 1984 und known as Trust No. 4907, recorded
February 22, 1985 as Document No, 27451783 and by instrument recorded Fotruary 22,
1985 as Document No, 274417835,

Assignment of Garage Lease (as to an undivided B1.8% interest) by instrument dated
February 20, 1985 made by LaSaile National Bank, as Trustee upder Trust Agreement
dated November 1§, 1984 and knawn ag Trust No, 109164 to Lake Shore National Bank,
as Trustee under Trust Agreement daled November 30, 1984, and known as Trust No.
4967 recorded February 22, 1985 as Document No, 27451784,

Agreement re; Commencement of Term of Garage Lease made May 1, 1973, by and
betwesn Lake Shore National Bank, as Trustce under Trust Agreement dated September

30, 1968, and known as Trust No, 2158, and Saks & Company, & Necw York
corporztion, wherein it is established that the Lease, a memorandum of which is recorded

8-

T I Ny ARAD F1a +Ak¥, Y¥:aovf

L L AL 1L)

SC2Thtg

r
-~




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

as Docament No, 21525963 wiil commence on November 1, 1972, said Agreement
recordes July 30, 1973 as Document No. 22419029,

Indenture ©i Lsase dated July 1, 1971 made by Saks and Company, as Sublessor, and
Claridges Pask'iip. Corporaton, as Sublessce, as disclosed by Agreement regarding
Commencement Of Term of Garage Sublease dated May 1, 1973 and reconded July 30,
1973 as Documeni No, 22419030, as atnended December 21, 1972, May 1, 1973 and
February 13, 1977 ard avidenced by Memorandum of Garuge Sublease dated as of July
15, 1980, and recorded Septembar 22, 1980 as Document No, 25592895, and the terms
and provisions thercof,

Encroachment of the fenice onis tiuw property north and adjoining by approximately 0,08
feat as disclosed by survey made Lv National Survey Service, Inc. dated April 16, 1952
and recertified June 30, 1993 as Op ler Mo, 95332EC,

En¢roachment of the concrete wall onte & property wast and adjoining as discloscd by
stirvey made by National Survey Service, Jie, dated April 16, 1992 and recertified June
30, 1993 as Order No, 95332,

Encroachment of marble rectangular structures atw - Yed lo conciete columns locaud an
the southern line of the land and onto the property south and adjoining by varying
deprees with a range of 0,17 fuet to approximately 2.60 #2e¢ a disclosed by survey ‘made
by Natonal Survoy Service, Inc, dated Aprit 16, 1992 and voonnified June 30, 1993 as
Order No. 95332,

Encroachment of the flag pole onto the property south and adjciving as discliosed by
survey made by National Survey Service, Inc. dated April 16, 1992 ard rocertified Junc
30, 1993 as QOrder No, 95332,

Encroachment of the canopy onto the public property located south and ajuining as
discloscd by survey made by Nauonal Survey Service, Inc. dated April 16,719%2 and
recertified June 30, 1993 as Order No. 95332,

Encroachment of the vaults onto the public property ecast and adjoining as disclosd by
survey made by National Survey Service, Ine. dated April 16, 1992 and recertified June
30, 1993 as Order No. 95332,

Encroachment of sign located south of the properly as disclosed by survey made by
National Survey Service, Inc. dated April 16, 1992 and reccriifind Juns 30, 1993 as

Order MNo. 95332,

Rﬁﬂﬁ X198 rorSL 2XIRY FPR/EN/RO



UNOFFICIAL COPY

/o, Existing- unrccorded leases, if any, and rights of parties in possession under such
unrecoruce leases and rights of hotel guests who occupy the the Property or any portion

thereof ans botel guests having reservations;at the Property.

/(. Al matlers shor/n on that certain survey titled __p1at of Syrvey

dated __March (24 1994by National Survey Service. Inc .
o
+r
b
[y
o
e
)

10~

w¥iar rR/ON/ON

*nn
W % 1 0 7 ARRAD ¥t1a fneYy,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sj‘;qlx:jlfi"_l




